RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Floating rate instruments
Financial Liabilities
Bank overdraft		   1,660 	 14,031	  – 	 11,958
Trust receipt 		  3,080 	 3,620 	 – 	 –
Banker acceptance		   5,393 	 5,844	  –	  –
Term loans 		  4,579 	 5,819 	 –	  –

Fixed rate instruments
Financial Liabilities
Hire purchase liabilities 		  450	  38 	 228 	 –

ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

113

29.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss and equity. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would
not affect profit or loss and equity.

(b)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for floating rate instruments

	 A change of 1% in interest rates at the end of reporting period would have increased/(decreased)
loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
unchanged.

		  Loss before tax
		  Increase 1%	 Decrease 1%

		  2016 	 2015 	 2016	  2015
		  RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000

Group
Floating rate instruments
Financial Liabilities		   (133) 	 (293) 	 133 	 293

Company 		  2016 	 2015 	 2016 	 2015
Floating rate instruments 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000 	 RM’000
Financial Liabilities		  –	 (120) 	 –	 120

(iii)	 Liquidity Risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations
as they fall due. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises principally from its
various payables, loans and borrowings.

	 The Group and the Company maintains a level of cash and cash equivalents and bank facilities deemed
adequate by the management to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet
its liabilities when they fall due.

STONE MASTER CORPORATION BERHAD

114

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)